
FORWARD PLAN 
For the 4 month period commencing 1 May– 31 August 2024 
 

1 A Key Decision is one which is likely to result in significant expenditure or savings (in excess) of £100,000) or to have significant effects on those living or working in an 
area comprising two or more wards. 
2 This information will be updated as the documents are identified. 
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This Forward Plan was published on 8 April 2024.  It will be published and updated on a monthly basis.  
 
 
 

Key Decision1 / Non-Key 
Decision 

Decision 
Taker 

Date to be 
taken Consultees and method2 

Documents to 
be submitted 

to the decision 
taker in 

relation to the 
matter2 

Lead Officer / Member to make 
representations to / and the date to be 

submitted by 

To approve the High Weald 
National Landscape (AONB) 
Management Plan 
 
KEY DECISION 
 

Cabinet 13 May 
2024 

 
 

Report Ben Hook, Director – Place and Climate 
Change 
Tel: 01424 787860 
ben.hook@rother.gov.uk 
 
Councillor Teresa Killeen 
Cllr.teresa.killeen@rother.gov.uk 
 

The transfer of Grounds 
Maintenance responsibilities 
to Sports Clubs and authority 
to enter into Leases/Licences 
and dispose of public open 
spaces 
 
KEY DECISION 
 

Cabinet 13 May 
2024 

Direct contact with sports 
clubs and residents via the 
budget consultation. 
 

Report Deborah Kenneally, Head of 
Neighbourhood Services 
Tel: 01424 787537  
Deborah.Kenneally@rother.gov.uk  
 
Councillor Hazel Timpe  
Cllr.hazel.timpe@rother.gov.uk 
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to the decision 
taker in 

relation to the 
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representations to / and the date to be 

submitted by 

To consider a building 
purchase for the Bexhill 
Community Hub 
 
KEY DECISION 
 

Cabinet 13 May 
2024 

 
 

Confidential 
Report 

Joe Powell – Head of Housing and 
Regeneration Tel: 07974003459 
Joe.powell@rother.gov.uk 
 
Councillor Christine Bayliss 
cllr.christine.bayliss@rother.gov.uk 

To consider an additional 
funding request in respect of 
Cemetery Lodge Community 
Led Housing Project 
 
NON-KEY DECISION 

Cabinet 13 May 
2024 

 
 

 
Report 

Joe Powell – Head of Housing and 
Regeneration Tel: 07974003459 
Joe.powell@rother.gov.uk 
 
Councillor Ruairi McCourt  
cllr.ruairi.mccourt@rother.gov.uk 
 

Reference from Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee regarding 
Engagement Plan for 
Corporate Plan 
 
NON-KEY DECISION 

Cabinet 10 Jun 
2024 

 
 

 
Report 

Lorna Ford – Chief Executive 
Tel: 01424 787801 
lorna.ford@rother.gov.uk 
 
Cllr Doug Oliver 
cllr.doug.oliver@rother.gov.uk 
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To review and set Hackney 
Carriage Maximum Fares 
 
KEY DECISION 

Cabinet 10 Jun 
2024 

 
 

Report Richard Parker-Harding, Head of 
Environmental Services, Licensing and 
Community Safety 
Tel: 01424 787555 
Richard.parker-harding@rother.gov.uk  
  
Councillor Kathryn Field 
cllr.kathryn.field@rother.gov.uk  
 

To consider whether to make 
a PSPO to control Parking and 
Camping on Beaches 
 
KEY DECISION 

Cabinet 10 Jun 
2024 

 
 

Report Richard Parker-Harding, Head of 
Environmental Services, Licensing and 
Community Safety 
Tel: 01424 787555 
Richard.parker-harding@rother.gov.uk  
  
Councillor Kathryn Field 
cllr.kathryn.field@rother.gov.uk  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Signed 

 
Councillor D.B. Oliver 
Leader of the Council, 8 April 2024, republished 16 April 2024 
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